
Parts Breakdown for AFS-400 
 

 
 

  



Parts List for the AFS-400 Air Filtration System 
 
Index Part    
No. No. Description Size Quantity 
 
1 .......... TS-1540021 .................. Hex Nut ....................................................M4 ............................. 12 
2 .......... TS-1532042 .................. Pan Head Screw ......................................M4x12 .......................... 5 
3 .......... TS-1534052 .................. Pan Head Screw ......................................M6x16 .......................... 6 
4 .......... AFS400-4 ...................... Air Box Front Cover ...................................................................... 1 
5 .......... AFS400-5 ...................... Grid Plate ...................................................................................... 1 
6 .......... AFS400-6 ...................... Air Guide ....................................................................................... 1 
7 .......... TS-1540041 .................. Hex Nut ....................................................M6 ............................... 6 
8 .......... TS-1550041 .................. Flat Washer .............................................M6 ............................... 6 
9 .......... TS-2361061 .................. Lock Washer ............................................M6 ............................... 6 
10 ........ TS-1501041 .................. Socket Head Cap Screw .........................M4x12 .......................... 8 
11 ........ AFS400-11.................... Self Tapping Screw .................................ST4x10 ...................... 10 
12 ........ AFS400-12.................... Air Box .......................................................................................... 1 
13 ........ AFS400-13.................... Handle .......................................................................................... 1 
14 ........ AFS400-14.................... Handle Bracket ............................................................................. 1 
15 ........ TS-1533052 .................. Pan Head Screw ......................................M5x16 .......................... 2 
16 ........ TS-1550031 .................. Flat Washer .............................................M5 ............................... 3 
17 ........ TS-2361051 .................. Lock Washer ............................................M5 ............................... 3 
18 ........ TS-1540031 .................. Hex Nut ....................................................M5 ............................... 6 
19 ........ TS-1533042 .................. Pan Head Screw ......................................M5x12 .......................... 1 
20 ........ AFS400-20.................... External Tooth Lock Washer ...................M5 ............................... 2 
21 ........ AFS400-21.................... Wire .............................................................................................. 1 
22 ........ AFS400-22.................... Grid Plate ...................................................................................... 1 
23 ........ 710621 .......................... Inner Pocket Filter ........................................................................ 1 
24 ........ 710622 .......................... Electrostatic Outer Filter ............................................................... 1 
25 ........ AFS400-25.................... Rubber Foot .................................................................................. 4 
26 ........ AFS400-26.................... Remote Control Label .................................................................. 1 
27 ........ AFS400-27.................... Remote Control Top Cover .......................................................... 1 
28 ........  ...................................... Battery .....................................................AA ................................ 2 
29 ........ AFS400-29.................... Spring ........................................................................................... 1 
30 ........ AFS400-30.................... Remote Control Bottom Cover .......................................................  
31 ........ AFS400-31.................... Battery Cover ................................................................................ 1 
32 ........ AFS400-32.................... Remote Control PCB .................................................................... 1 
33 ........ AFS400-32.................... Power Cord ................................................................................... 1 
34 ........ AFS400-34.................... Strain Relief .................................................................................. 1 
35 ........ TS-1533062 .................. Pan Head Screw ......................................M5x20 .......................... 1 
36 ........ AFS400-36.................... Fuse Holder .................................................................................. 1 
37 ........ AFS400-37.................... Fuse Holder Cap .......................................................................... 1 
38 ........ AFS400-38.................... Fuse .............................................................................................. 1 
39 ........ AFS400-39.................... Control Panel Label ...................................................................... 1 
40 ........ AFS400-40.................... Flat Head Tap Screw ...............................ST3x18 ........................ 2 
41 ........ AFS400-41.................... Switch Box Cover ......................................................................... 1 
42 ........ AFS400-42.................... Self Tapping Screw .................................ST4x14 ........................ 2 
43 ........ AFS400-43.................... Insulation Washer ......................................................................... 2 
44 ........ AFS400-44.................... Circuit Board ................................................................................. 1 
45 ........ AFS400-45.................... Switch Box .................................................................................... 1 
46 ........ AFS400-46.................... Wire Joint Components ................................................................ 1 
47 ........ AFS400-47.................... Wire .............................................................................................. 1 
48 ........ AFS400-48.................... Fan Wheel .................................................................................... 1 
49 ........ AFS400-49.................... Fan Housing Cover-L ................................................................... 1 
50 ........ AFS400-50.................... Fan Housing Cover-M .................................................................. 1 
51 ........ TS-1532032 .................. Pan Head Screw ......................................M4x10 ........................ 10 



52 ........ AFS400-52.................... Rubber Spacer ............................................................................. 4 
53 ........ AFS400-53.................... Large Washer ..........................................Ø5 ................................ 4 
54 ........ TS-1541011 .................. Nylon Insert Lock Nut ..............................M5 ............................... 4 
55 ........ TS-1481061 .................. Hex Cap Screw ........................................M5x25 .......................... 4 
56 ........ AFS400-56.................... Fan Housing Cover-R ................................................................... 1 
57 ........ AFS400-57.................... Motor .......................................................230V, 50 Hz ................. 1 
58 ........ AFS400-58.................... Capacitor ...................................................................................... 1 
59 ........ AFS400-59.................... External Tooth Lock Washer ...................M4 ............................... 1 
60 ........ AFS400-60.................... Capacitor Cover ............................................................................ 1 
61 ........ AFS400-61.................... Eye Bolt ........................................................................................ 4 
62 ........ AFS400-62.................... Flange Nut ...............................................M6 ............................... 4 
63 ........ AFS400-63.................... Hook Chain ................................................................................... 4 
64 ........ AFS400-64.................... Hook Screw .................................................................................. 4 
65 ........ TS-1534042 .................. Pan Head Screw ......................................M6x12 .......................... 4 
As01 .... AFS400-AS01 ............... Switch Box Assembly ................................................................... 1 
As02 .... AFS400-AS02 ............... Motor + Fan Assembly ................................................................. 1 
 ............ 710623 .......................... Remote Control Unit, Complete ................................................... 1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Wiring Diagram 
 

 


